PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vered Shany	10/13/2010
Isaac Tavori	10/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lotus Bio (Nymphaea) Ltd	
Street Address:	POB 10443	
City:	Ramat-Gan	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	52003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12739337	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)280-1307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-349-9850
Email: dynn@mekiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: The Law Office of Michael E. Kondoudis

Address Line 1: 888 16th Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1700.0025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Kondoudis

Total Attachments: 2

source= Assignment#page1.tif source= Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

OP \$40,00 12

501325849 REEL: 025168 FRAME: 0053

ASSIGNMENT OF	APPLICATION Docket No. (optional) 1700.0025
Title of Invention	
	Biologic Sample Assay Device
Assignee Information Assignee Name	
Lotus Bio (Nymphaea	Ltd
POB 10443 Ramat-Gan 52003 Israel	
Assignment of Property Right	e
For good and valuable consideral "ASSIGNOR(S)") by the afore acknowledged, the undersign ASSIGNEE the entire and exfor which application for Letteral	eration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, mentioned ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby ed ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to clusive right, title and interest to the aforementioned invention rs Patent of the United States: 12/739,337
(b) was executed on	; or
(c) uas executed concurr	ently herewith,
and any continuation, division based thereon, for the full terr	Letters Patent of the United States granted on said application, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application nor terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted and cof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters
but at the expense of said AS necessary, desirable or expedinvention, including in the preport of said Letters Patent(s), in ar proceeding, and in any litigation to same, such acts to	e(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to SIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem lient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said paration and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance y interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use on or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in include but not be limited to executing all papers, including clarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, vidence.

Any registered attorney of The Law Office of Michael E. Kondoudis, 888 16th Street, NW, Suite 800, Washington, D.C. 20006 is hereby authorized to insert in (a) the specified data, when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) have affixed their signature(s).

I list myentor	3.4	
Signature		Date
	Sharp vered.	13.0ct.2010.
Full Name	1 A	1.1.00
Vered Shany		
	//	
	l //	
Second Inventor Signature	<i>V</i>	
Signature	1 ture:	Date
	<u> </u>	13.0ct. 2010
Full Name		
Isaac Taeori Tavo	PRI	

Third Inventor	Į.	
Signature		Date
3.3.3.3.3		Date
F. (1.55		
Full Name		
Fourth Inventor		
Signature		Date
Full Name		<u> </u>
	i	
Fifth Inventor		
Signature		Date
Full Name		
!	i	
	1	
Sixth Inventor		
Signature		Date
Full Name		
<u> </u>		

2

PATENT REEL: 025168 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 10/20/2010